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2013 NRA HUNTER’S PISTOL/SMALLBORE HUNTER’S PISTOL
NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
JUNE 18-21
DALLAS PISTOL CLUB
CARROLLTON, TEXAS

2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIP STAFF

MATCH DIRECTOR. ...ttt GREG CONNOR
DEPUTY MATCHDIRECTOR.........coiiiiic WAYNE HARLOW
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et PAT FRENCH
CHIEF RANGE OFFICER. ..o KIMBAL MARKWARDT
CHIEF STATISTICAL OFFICER.......cooiiiiiiia GLENDA HARLOW
CHIEF LINE OFFICER. ..ot STEVE GIUNTA

Our many thanks go to all members of the Dallas Pistol Club who donated their time and effort to
put on these Championships. Our thanks also go the target setters and scorekeepers (Boy Scout
Troup). Their dedication and efforts guaranteed the smooth running of these Championships.

Our many thanks for the donations generously given by the following manufacturers, companies,
and individuals:

LENSPEN for the scope/lens cleaning kit and 4 cleaning pens

BILSOM INTERNATIONAL INC for ear plugs placed in each competitor’s packet.
WAYNE HARLOW

Your continued patronage is the greatest thanks you can give these generous contributors.

THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA



AUBREY ADCOCK
POWHATAN, VA

BARRETT ANCINEC
CLYDE, TX

HAYLEY ANCINEC
CLYDE, TX

DAVID ANDERSON
KATY, TX

JERRY BOYDSTUN
FT WORTH, TX

DALE E DRUMMOND
MORRISVILLE, NC

ROB DRUMMOND
BRADFORD, PA

RICHARD EISENHARDT
OMAHA, NE

KEVIN ENZIAN
FLOWER MOUND, TX

LOU FREITAG
AUSTIN, TX

PRESTON W GIBSON
HALTOM CITY, TX

STEVE GIUNTA SR
PLANO, TX

KEATON HARLOW
PFLUGERVILLE, TX

WAYNE HARLOW
PFLUGERVILLE, TX

DONALD HILL
HOUSTON, TX

WILLIAM E. JAMES, JR.
CHESTERFIELD, VA

MADELINE JONES
PFLUGERVILLE, TX

MICHAEL JONES
WYLIE, TX

PETER F JONES
EULESS, TX

TONY KOSCIELNIAK
MANOR, TX

CLIFTON LANDRY
HOUSTON, TX

MATT LAWRENCE
HUMBLE, TX

TIM LEE
AUSTIN, TX

RON LEGATES
GRAPEVINE, TX

AL LEGGETT
FT. WORTH, TX

TERRY LEGGETT
FT. WORTH, TX

ALAN LEWIS
HIGHLAND VILLAGE, TX

BRIAN LUCK
ROUND ROCK, TX

JOHN MARHEFKA
WOODBRIDGE, VA

KIMBAL MARKWARDT
DALLAS, TX

2013 - NRA National Silhouette Championships
HP/HPOS/SBHP/SBHPOS
Competitor List

LORRAINE MARKWARDT
DALLAS, TX

ROBERT "NEAL" POINDEXTER
NORTH RICHLAND HILLS, TX

KENNETH SHEPHERD
COMBINE, TX

ROY SHEPHERD
DALLAS, TX

VERN STEINMAN
FARMERS BRANCH, TX

GILBERT TRAVIS
SAN ANTONIO, TX

DANIEL J. VAN ROEKEL
FALLS CHURCH, VA

KEVIN VAUGHN
MANOR, TX

RHIANNON VAUGHN
MANOR, TX

TERRY G. VAUGHN
MANOR, TX

PAUL R. WALKER
RICHARDSON, TX

CHRIS J WEBSTER
MANSFIELD, TX

JAMES LARRY WEIR
KAUFMAN, TX



2013 NRA National Silhouette Championships
Hunter's Pistol
Competitor Statistics

Class Shooters

MAS 8

AAA 11

AA 11

A 4

B 5

State Shooters State Shooters

NC 1 NE 1

VA 4

Total Competitors by Country

Country Shooters
USA 39

Total Competitors:

Cateqories

SENIOR

SUPER SENIOR

JUNIOR
WOMAN

State Shooters

PA

1

39

Shooters

State Shooters
TA 32

10



EQUIPMENT SURVEY LISTING - HUNTER'S PISTOL

GUN MANUFACTURER
TIC 31

ACTION
SINGLE SHOT 31

SIGHT
OPTICAL 24
IRON 6

SCOPE MANUFACTURER
LEUPOLD 1
NIKON
WEAVER
BUSHNELL
OTHER SCOPE
SIMMONS

SCOPE POWER
6X18
6.5X 20
12X
3X9
4¥12
4X16
OTHER POWER
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CALIBER
22 HORNET
22 MAG
22LR
32 H&RMAG

BULLET MANUFACTURER
SIERRA
HORNADY
SPEER
VARMINT
WINCHESTER
FEDERAL
NOSLER
MIDSOUTH
MIDWAY
N/A

CASE MANUFACTURER
WINCHESTER
REMINGTON
FEDERAL
HORNADY
STARLINE

PRIMER MANUFACTURER
WINCHESTER
cCl
REMINGTON
FEDERAL
WOLF

BULLET WEIGHT
55
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WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENIOR
JUNIOR

MASTER CLASS
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2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS

1435 -
1057 -
1773 -

3647 -
1435 -
3294 -

1627
1056
1619
2208
1540

2758
1546
1625
3403
3294
2210
2758
2944
2823
2974
1303

3649
3643
3626
3619
3476
3646
3633
3300
3390
1049
1139

3000
3550
3632
3645
3634

3648
3650
3647
3610

HUNTER'S PISTOL
Match #1 - Tuesday, June 18, 2013
AWARD CHICKEN
GIBSON, PRESTON W TROPHY 15
LEGGETT, TERRY TROPHY 13
HARLOW, WAYNE TROPHY 13
MARKWARDT, LORRAINE TROPHY 1
GIBSON, PRESTON W TROPHY 15
VAUGHN, RHIANNON TROPHY 12
CHICKEN
EISENHARDT, RICHARD 10
LEGGETT, AL 13
ADCOCK, AUBREY 12
DRUMMOND, ROB 9
JONES, MICHAEL 9
CHICKEN
HARLOW, KEATON 12
BOYDSTUN, JERRY 13
POINDEXTER, ROBERT "NEAL" 12
KOSCIELNIAK, TONY 12
VAUGHN, RHIANNON 12
DRUMMOND, DALE E 12
FREITAG, LOU g
GIUNTA SR, STEVE 10
JONES, PETERF 10
WEBSTER, CHRIS J 10
VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J. 2
CHICKEN
LEWIS, ALAN 12
ANCINEC, HAYLEY 9
LAWRENCE, MATT 10
ANDERSON, DAVID 14
JONES, MADELINE 11
MARKWARDT, KIMBAL 9
SHEPHERD, ROY 11
LEE, TIM 7
VAUGHN, TERRY G. 9
LANDRY, CLIFTON 6
WALKER, PAUL R. 6
CHICKEN
MARHEFKA, JOHN 8
VAUGHN, KEVIN 10
HILL, DONALD 7
ANCINEC, BARRETT 6
LUCK, BRIAN 5
CHICKEN
TRAVIS, GILBERT 4
STEINMAN, VERN 5
MARKWARDT, LORRAINE 1
JAMES, JR., WILLIAM E. 0

PIG TURKEY
13 10
15 12
14 1
4 2
13 10
13 10
PIG  TURKEY
14 12
13 1
14 10
13 10
14 7
PIG  TURKEY
15 11
14 13
12 12
14 10
13 10
10 10
9 12
14 13
12 10
11 8
10 2
PIG  TURKEY
13 7
14 1
12 8
10 6
15 4
11 7
12 7
12 6
10 8
8 7
9 4
PIG  TURKEY
13 7
12 5
9 4
10 4
5 3
PIG  TURKEY
g 8
5 4
4 2
3 2

BRAM
15
11
12

5
15
10

BAM

BAM

o] o] . ”

TOTAL
44



WINNER
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2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS

HUNTER'S PISTOL

Match #3 - Wednesday, June 19, 2013

3294 - VAUGHN, RHIANNON

2756 - HARLOW, KEATON
1057 - LEGGETT, TERRY

3647 - MARKWARDT, LORRAINE
1435 - GIBSON, PRESTON W
3294 - VAUGHN, RHIANNON

1435 GIBSCN, PRESTON W

1619 ADCOCK, AUBREY
1773 HARLOW, WAYNE

1627 EISENHARDT, RICHARD

1056 LEGGETT, AL
2208 DRUMMOND, ROB
1540 JONES, MICHAEL

1546 BOYDSTUN, JERRY

3403 KOSCIELNIAK, TONY

AWARD
TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY

1625 POINDEXTER, ROBERT "NEAL"

2944 GIUNTA SR, STEVE

2210 DRUMMOND, DALEE

2974 WEBSTER, CHRISJ
2758 FREITAG, LOU

1303 VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.

2823 JONES, PETERF

3476 JONES, MADELINE
3643 ANCINEC, HAYLEY
3649 LEWIS, ALAN

3619 ANDERSON, DAVID
3300 LEE, TiM

3626 LAWRENCE, MATT

3646 MARKWARDT, KIMBAL

3633 SHEPHERD, ROY
3390 VAUGHN, TERRY G.
1043 LANDRY, CLIFTON
1139 WALKER, PAUL R,

3550 VAUGHN, KEVIN
3634 LUCK, BRIAN

3000 MARHEFKA, JOHN
3632 HILL, DONALD
3645 ANCINEC, BARRETT

3648 TRAVIS, GILBERT

3610 JAMES, JR., WILLIAME.

3650 STEINMAN, VERN

3647 MARKWARDT, LORRAINE

CHICKEN
15
14
12

3
14
15

CHICKEN
14

CHICKEN
13
11

CHICKEN
6
7

8
6

CHICKEN
7

5
2
3

PIG TURKEY
14 11
15 14
15 13
6 2
14 13
14 11
PIG  TURKEY
14 13
15 12
14 10
14 12
14 11
12 7
9 6
PIG  TURKEY
14 e
15 11
14 9
12 10
11 8
1 9
11 8
9 6
10 7
PIG  TURKEY
15 11
10 13
15 7
12 9
12 5
14 6
9 10
11 7
12 5
10 9
10 3
PIG  TURKEY
10 9
11 5
6 7
9 2
7 3
PIG  TURKEY
5 6
4 4
4 2
6 2

RAM
14

10
12

TOTAL
54

53
52



NAT'L CHAMPION
NAT'L CHAMP 2ND
NAT'L CHAMP 3RD

WOMAN CHAMPION
SENIOR CHAMPION
JUNIOR CHAMPION

SUPER SENIOR

MASTER CLASS
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2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
HUNTER'S PISTOL - 2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIP

Wednesday, June 19, 2013

AWARD
1435 - GIBSON, PRESTON W TROPHY
1057 - LEGGETT, TERRY TROPHY
2756 - HARLOW, KEATON TROPHY
3647 - MARKWARDT, LORRAINE TROPHY
1435 - GIBSON, PRESTON W TROPHY
3294 - VAUGHN, RHIANNON TROPHY
1619 - ADCOCK, AUBREY CERTIFICATE

1773 - HARLOW, WAYNE

1619 - ADCOCK, AUBREY

1627 - EISENHARDT, RICHARD
1056 - LEGGETT, AL

2208 - DRUMMOND, ROB

1540 - JONES, MICHAEL

3294 - VAUGHN, RHIANNON

1546 - BOYDSTUN, JERRY

3403 - KOSCIELNIAK, TONY

1625 - POINDEXTER, ROBERT "NEAL"
2944 - GIUNTA SR, STEVE

2210 - DRUMMOND, DALEE

2758 - FREITAG , LOU

2974 - WEBSTER, CHRISJ

2823 - JONES, PETERF

1303 - VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.

3476 - JONES, MADELINE
3649 - LEWIS, ALAN

3643 - ANCINEC, HAYLEY
3619 - ANDERSON, DAVID
3626 - LAWRENCE, MATT
3300 - LEE, TIM

3646 - MARKWARDT, KIMBAL
3633 - SHEPHERD, ROY
3390 - VAUGHN, TERRY G.
1049 - LANDRY, CLIFTON
1139 - WALKER, PAUL R.

3550 - VAUGHN, KEVIN
3000 - MARHEFKA, JOHN
3632 - HILL, DONALD

3634 - LUCK, BRIAN

3645 - ANCINEC, BARRETT

3648 - TRAVIS, GILBERT

3650 - STEINMAN, VERN

3647 - MARKWARDT, LORRAINE
3610 - JAMES, JR., WILLIAM E.

3 TOTAL
52 105
52 103
53 103
14 26
52 105
54 99
50 97

3 TOTAL

50 100

50 97

47 96

46 93

41 80

31 89

3 JOTAL

54 99

49 98

48 95

46 95

43 84

41 84

35 77

38 76

32 72

33 58

3 TOTAL

49 88

41 85

42 84

40 79

38 77

39 73

35 72

34 71

33 65

31 61

25 48
3 I0TAL

31 65

25 59

23 46

29 45

20 43
3 TOTAL

24 54

17 35

14 26

17 23



2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
HUNTER'S PISTOL - 2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

Wednesday, June 19, 2013

WINNER 2836 HALTOM CITY RIFLE & PISTOL 303
AAA 1625 POINDEXTER, ROBERT "NEAL" 95

8 MAS 1435 GIBSON, PRESTON W 105

MAS 1057 LEGGETT, TERRY 103

SECOND 2835 TEXAS TSRA JUNIOR GOLD 2
J AA 3843 ANCINEC, HAYLEY 84

J AA 3476 JONES, MADELINE 88

J AAA 3294 VAUGHN, RHIANNON 29

MASTER CLASS - TEAMS

1 2840 TEXAS 238
85 MAS 1056 LEGGETT, AL 93

S MAS 1540 JONES, MICHAEL 69

AAA 2974 WEBSTER, CHRIS J 76

AAA CLASS - TEAMS

1 2841 HALTOM CITY RPC JERKS 254
AAA 1546 BOYDSTUN, JERRY 98

S8 AAA 2823 JONES, PETERF 72

AAA 2944 GIUNTA SR, STEVE 84

2 2838 TEXAS AUSTIN RIFLE CLUB 253
AAA 2756 HARLOW, KEATON 103

S AAA 2758 FREITAG, LOU 77

AA 3300 LEE, TIM 73

3 2831 RAM ROLLERS 214
S AAA 1303 VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J. 58

S5 MAS 1618 ADCOCK, AUBREY 97

A 3000 MARHEFKA, JOMN 59

AA CLASS - TEAMS

t 2837 THE THREE STOOGES 225
AA 3390 VAUGHN, TERRY G. 65

AAA 3403 KOSCIELNIAK, TONY 95

J A 3550 VAUGHN, KEVIN 65

2 2839  BAYOU RIFLE: HOUSTON, TX 184
S AA 1049 LANDRY, CLIFTON 61

AA 3626 LAWRENCE, MATT 77

S8 A 3632 HILL, DONALD 46



2013 NRA National Silhouette Championships
Hunter's Pistol Metallic Sights

Competitor Statistics

Class Shooters Categories Shooters
MAS 11 SENIOR 8
AAA 8 JUNICR 5
AA 7 SUPER SENIOR 4
A 6 WOMAN 1
B 1
State Shooters State Shooters State Shooters State Shooters
NC 1 NE 1 PA 1 TX 26
VA 4

Total Competitors by Country

Country Shooters

USA 33

Total Competitors: 33



EQUIPMENT SURVEY LISTING - HUNTER'S PISTOL METALLIC SIGHTS

GUN MANUFACTURER

TiC 27
ACTION

SINGLE SHOT 27
SIGHT

REPLACEMENT 26
BULLEY WEIGHT

55 8

40 6

52 +]

5¢ 3

53 2

85 1

100 1

CALIBER

22 HORNET
22LR

22 MAG

32 MAG

32 H & R MAG

BULLET MANUFACTURER

SIERRA
VARMINT
HORNADY
SPEER
NOSLER
SK PISTOL
FEDERAL
MIDSOUTH
MIDWAY

CASE MANUFACTURER

WINCHESTER
REMINGTON
PPU
FEDERAL
HORNADY
STARLINE

PRIMER MANUFACTURER

WINCHESTER
cCl

WOLF

OTHER PRIMER
REMINGTON

SIGHT NAME

WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS/KEN LIGHT
KEN LIGHT
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WINNER
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THIRD

WOMAN
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JUNIOR
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2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
HUNTER'S PISTOL METALLIC SIGHTS
Match #2 - Tuesday, June 18, 2013

AWARD CHICKEN PIG TURKEY
1773 - HARLOW, WAYNE TROPHY 15 15 11
3403 - KOSCIELNIAK, TONY TROPHY 11 15 13
3294 - VAUGHN, RHIANNON TROPHY 12 15 13
3647 - MARKWARDT, LORRAINE TROPHY 1 8 0
1435 - GIBSON, PRESTON W TROPHY 11 14 A
3204 - VAUGHN, RHIANNON TROPHY 12 15 13
CHICKEN PIG JURKEY
1057 LEGGETT, TERRY 14 18 12
1435 GIBSON, PRESTON W 11 14 it
2944 GIUNTA SR, STEVE 9 14 11
1619 ADCOCK, AUBREY 12 14 10
2758 FREITAG, LOU 11 13 9
2208 DRUMMOND, ROB 10 14 9
1540 JONES, MICHAEL 10 i2 8
2756 HARLOW, KEATON 12 15 7
1303 VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J. 6 12 5
CHICKEN PIG  TURKEY
1625 POINDEXTER, ROBERT "NEAL" 13 15 13
3476 JONES, MADELINE 11 14 g
3300 LEE, TIM 9 11 12
1056 LEGGETT, AL 12 15 10
1627 EISENHARDT, RICHARD 10 14 3
2974 WEBSTER, CHRIS J 5 14 6
2823 JONES, PETERF 3 13 6
CHICKEN PIG TURKEY
3643 ANCINEC, HAYLEY 12 12 8
3646 MARKWARDT, KIMBAL 8 13 9
3633 SHEPHERD, ROY 10 12 9
3619 ANDERSON, DAVID 11 7 11
3648 TRAVIS, GILBERT 10 10 6
3390 VAUGHN, TERRY G. 5 12 8
2210 DRUMMOND, DALEE 4 11 6
3645 ANCINEC, BARRETT 6 6 3
CHICKEN PIG JURKEY
3000 MARHEFKA, JORN 7 8 6
3634 LUCK, BRIAN 9 9 6
3550 VAUGHN, KEVIN 8 11 4
3610 JAMES, JR., WILLIAME. 3 8 2
3650 STEINMAN, VERN 5 7 0
CHICKEN PIG  TURKEY
3647 MARKWARDT, LORRAINE 1 8 0

RAM
12

12
11
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TOTAL
53

51
51
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2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS

1435 -
1057 -
1773 -

3647 -
1435 -
3294 -

2944
3294
2208
2756
2758
1540
1619
1303

3403
3643
1625
1056
2974
3476
3300
1627
2823

3633
3619
3380
3648
2210
3646
3645

3550
3000
3634
3610
3650

3647

HUNTER'S PISTOL METALLIC SIGHTS

Match #4 - Wednesday, June 19, 2013

GIBSON, PRESTON W
LEGGETT, TERRY
HARLOW, WAYNE

MARKWARDT, LORRAINE
GIBSON, PRESTONW
VAUGHN, RHIANNON

GIUNTA SR, STEVE
VAUGHN, RHIANNON
DRUMMOND, ROB
HARLOW, KEATON
FREITAG, LOU

JONES, MICHAEL
ADCOCK, AUBREY
VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.

KOSCIELNIAK, TONY
ANCINEC, HAYLEY

AWARD
TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY

POINDEXTER, ROBERT "NEAL"

LEGGETT, AL
WEBSTER, CHRIS J
JONES, MADELINE
LEE, TIM

EISENHARDT, RICHARD
JONES, PETERF

SHEPHERD, ROY
ANDERSON, DAVID
VAUGHN, TERRY G.
TRAVIS, GILBERT
DRUMMOND, DALEE
MARKWARDT, KIMBAL
ANCINEC, BARRETT

VAUGHN, KEVIN
MARHEFKA, JOHN
LUCK, BRIAN

JAMES, JR., WILLIAME.
STEINMAN, VERN

MARKWARDT, LORRAINE

CHICKEN

14
12
12

4
14
13

CHICKEN

CHICKEN
8
3

CHICKEN
1

PIG TURKEY
14 11
14 13
15 13
4 2
14 11
14 11
PIG  TURKEY
13 12
14 11
15 10
12 7
14 10
11 9
12 7
12 8
PIG  TURKEY
15 10
14 7
13 8
14 7
12 11
1 11
10 8
14 4
6 3
PIG  IURKEY
12 9
11 7
13 5
9 7
13 3
7 7
11 4
PIG  TURKEY
9 9
8 4
9 5
4 1
3 0
PIG  TURKEY
4 2

BAM
14

12
10
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NAT'L CHAMPION
NAT'L CHAMP 2ND
NAT'L CHAMP 3RD

WOMAN CHAMPION
SENIOR CHAMPION
JUNIOR CHAMPION
SUPER SENIOR

MASTER CLASS
J

]
S
88
5

o~ N & W -

]
AAA CLASS

WU & WN =
7]
w

S
S8
AA CLASS
1 S
2
3 S
4
5
6
7 J
A CLASS
1
2 J
3
4 S8
5
B CLASS

1 W

2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
HUNTER'S PISTOL METALLIC SIGHTS - 2012 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIP

Wednesday, June 19, 2013

AWARD
1435 - GIBSON, PRESTON W TROPHY
1773 - HARLOW, WAYNE TROPHY
1057 - LEGGETT, TERRY TROPHY
3647 - MARKWARDT, LORRAINE TROPHY
1435 - GIBSON, PRESTON W TROPHY
3294 - VAUGHN, RHIANNON TROPHY
1619 - ADCOCK, AUBREY CERTIFICATE

3294 - VAUGHN, RHIANNON
2944 - GIUNTA SR, STEVE
2208 - DRUMMOND, ROB

2758 - FREITAG, LOU

1619 - ADGOCK, AUBREY

1540 - JONES, MICHAEL

2756 - HARLOW, KEATON
1303 - VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.

3403 - KOSCIELNIAK, TONY

1625 - POINDEXTER, ROBERT "NEAL"
3476 - JONES, MADELINE

3643 - ANCINEC, HAYLEY

1056 - LEGGETT, AL

3300 - LEE, TIM

2974 - WEBSTER, CHRISJ

1627 - EISENHARDT, RICHARD

2823 - JONES, PETERF

3633 - SHEPHERD, ROY
3619 - ANDERSON, DAVID
3646 - MARKWARDT, KIMBAL
3648 - TRAVIS, GILBERT
3390 - VAUGHN, TERRY G.
2210 - DRUMMOND, DALEE
3645 - ANCINEC, BARRETT

3000 - MARHEFKA, JOHN
3550 - VAUGHN, KEVIN

3634 - LUCK, BRIAN

3610 - JAMES, JR., WILLIAME.
3650 - STEINMAN, VERN

3647 - MARKWARDT, LORRAINE

TOTAL
103
103
101

27
103

84

TOTAL

97
91
88
85
84
83
8z
63

TOTAL
97
92
85
84
83
79
73
64
50

IoTaL
75
72
67
63
63
60
44

JOTAL

55
54
52
24
21

JOTAL
27



2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
HUNTER'S PISTOL METALLIC SIGHTS - 2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

Wednesday, June 19, 2013

WINNER 2843 HALTOM CITY RIFLE & PISTOL 296
AAA 1625 POINDEXTER, ROBERT "NEAL" 92

S MAS 1435 GIBSON, PRESTON W 103

MAS 1057 LEGGETT, TERRY 101

SECOND 2842 TEXAS TSRA JUNIOR GOLD 266
J AAA 3843 ANGINEC, HAYLEY 84

J AAA 3476 JONES, MADELINE 85

J MAS 3294 VAUGHN, RHIANNCN 97

MASTER CLASS - TEAMS

1 2845 TEXAS AUSTIN RIFLE CLUB 246
MAS 2756 HABRLOW, KEATON 82

S MAS 2758 FREITAG, LOU 85

AAA 3300 LEE, TIM 79

AAA CLASS - TEAMS

1 2846 TEXAS 239
S8 AAA 1056 LEGGETT, AL 83

S MAS 1540 JONES, MICHAEL 83

AAA 2974 WEBSTER, CHRIS J 73

2 2832 RAMROLLERS 202
8 MAS 1303 VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL .. 63

8% MAS 1619 ADCOCK, AUBREY B4

A 3000 MARHEFKA, JOHN 55

AA CLASS - TEAMS

1 2844 THE THREE STOOGES 214
AA 3380 VAUGHN, TERRY G. 63
AAA 3403 KOSCIELNIAK, TONY 97

J A 3580 VAUGHN, KEVIN 54



2013 NRA National Silhouette Championships

Smallbore Hunter's Pistol

Competitor Statistics
Class Shooters Cateqgories
MAS 9 SENIOR
AAA 12 SUPER SENIOR
AA 12 JUNIOR
A 6 WOMAN
B 3

State Shooters State Shooters

NC 1 NE 1
VA 4

Total Competitors by Country

Country Shooters
USA 42

Total Competitors:

State Shooters

PA

1

42

Shooters

State Shooters
TX 35

13
5
5
1



EQUIPMENT SURVEY LISTING - SMALLBORE HUNTER'S PISTOL

GUN MANUFACTURER
T/IC 34

ACTION
SINGLE SHOT 34

SIGHT
OPTICAL 27
IRON 7

SCOPE MANUFACTURER
LEUPQLD
NIKON
NIA
SIMMONS
OTHER SCOPE
WEAVER

SCOPE POWER
6X18
6.5X 20
12X
4X12
25X8
3X8
OTHER POWER
3X
4X16
6X
10X
18 X 40

-

-t -2 BRI 0

J T G GG NS\ N (o]

AMMUNITION

ELEY SPORT
WINCHESTER SIUPER-X
ccl

SK PISTOL

AGUILA

WOLF TARGET

CCI STANDARD

ELEY PRACTICE

ELEY TARGET
FEDERAL 510

FEBERAL 710

FEDERAL 7114

FEDERAL CLASSIC
FIOCCHI

REMINGTON

RWS MATCH

RWS TARGET

SK

WINCHESTER WILDCAT

J T R S I s 3]



WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENIOR
JUNIOR

MASTER CLASS
188
2 88
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AAA CLASS
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2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
SMALLEORE HUNTER'S PISTOL

1435 -
1057 -
3657 -

3647 -
1435 -
3294 -

1056
1619
1773
2044
2208
2210

3294
3403
1627
2756
2974
1625
3476
1546
2758
1540
2823
1303

3300
3633
3626
3643
3390
3649
3612
3646
3000
1048
1139
2008

3619
3651
3550
3645
3634
3632

3648
3647
3610

Match #5 - Thursday, June 20, 2013

GIBSON, PRESTON W
LEGGETT, TERRY
WEIR, JAMES LARRY

MARKWARDT, LORRAINE
GIBSON, PRESTON W
VAUGHN, RHIANNON

LEGGETT, AL
ADCOCK, AUBREY
HARLOW, WAYNE
GIUNTA SR, STEVE
DRUMMOND, ROB
DRUMMOND, DALE E

VAUGHN, RHIANNON
KOSCIELNIAK, TONY
EISENHARDT, RICHARD
HARLOW, KEATON
WEBSTER, CHRISJ

AWARD

CHICKEN

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY

POINDEXTER, ROBERT "NEAL"

JONES, MADELINE
BOYDSTUN, JERRY
FREITAG, LOU

JONES, MICHAEL
JONES, PETERF

VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.

LEE, TIM
SHEPHERD, ROY
LAWRENCE, MATT
ANCINEC, HAYLEY
VAUGHN, TERRY G.
LEWIS, ALAN
ENZIAN, KEVIN
MARKWARDT, KIMBAL
MARHEFKA, JOHN
LANDRY, CLIFTON
WALKER, PAULR.
LEGATES, RON

ANDERSON, DAVID
SHEPHERD, KENNETH
VAUGHN, KEVIN
ANCINEC, BARRETT
LUCK, BRIAN

HILL, DONALD

TRAVIS, GILBERT
MARKWARDT, LORRAINE
JAMES, JR., WILLIAME.

12
13
15

2
12
13

CHICKEN

CHICKEN
9
10
4
8
6
4

CHICKEN
8
2
1

PIG TURKEY
15 13
13 12
15 12
7 3
15 13
14 12
PIG  TURKEY
14 10
14 2]
15 9
14 10
14 10
12 10
PIG  TURKEY
14 12
14 11
14 12
14 10
12 e
15 9
12 9
13 4
13 6
8 7
13 7
6 8
PIG  TURKEY
15 9
M 11
13 10
15 10
12 11
10 10
11 7
9 7
12 5
9 4
8 3
5 3
PIG  TURKEY
10 8
] 7
11 8
11 6
6 5
6 3
PIG  TURKEY
7 4
7 3
5] 2

RAM
14

13
9

8

14
11

14

—
®aocrhio

2 oo

wmmg mo:mo:xloog B amOOODO® O
= = S NN

TOTAL
54

51
51



WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENIOR
JUNIOR

MASTER CLASS
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2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
SMALLBORE HUNTER'S PISTOL
Match #7 - Friday, June 21, 2013

2756 -
3657 -
1435 -

3647 - MARKWARDT, LORRAINE
3657 -
3476 -

10567
1773
2210
2944
1619
2208
1056

3476
3403
1546
1625
1627
3294
2758
1540
2974
1303
2823

3643
3633
3612
3649
3646
3626
3300
3380
1139
3000
1049
2908

3619
3550
3648
3651
3645
3634
3632

3610

HARLOW, KEATON
WEIR, JAMES LARRY
GIBSON, PRESTON W

WEIR, JAMES LARRY
JONES, MADELINE

LEGGETT, TERRY
HARLOW, WAYNE
DRUMMOND, DALE E
GIUNTA SR, STEVE
ADCOCK, AUBRELY
DRUMMOND, ROB
LEGGETT, AL

JONES, MADELINE
KOSCIELNIAK, TONY
BOYDSTUN, JERRY

AWARD

CHICKEN

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY

POINDEXTER, ROBERT "NEAL"

EISENHARDT, RICHARD
VAUGHN, RHIANNON
FREITAG, LOU

JONES, MICHAEL
WEBSTER, CHRISJ

VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.

JONES, PETER F

ANCINEC, HAYLEY
SHEPHERD, ROY
ENZIAN, KEVIN
LEWIS, ALAN
MARKWARDT, KIMBAL
LAWRENCE, MATT
LEE, TIM

VAUGHN, TERRY G.
WALKER, PAUL R.
MARHEFKA, JOHN
LANDRY, CLIFTON
LEGATES, RON

ANDERSON, DAVID
VAUGHN, KEVIN
TRAVIS, GILBERT
SHEPHERD, KENNETH
ANCINEC, BARRETT
LUCK, BRIAN

Hil.l, DONALD

JAMES, JR., WILLIAME.

14
13
13

0
13
12

CHICKEN

12
12
13
13
14
12
12

CHICKEN

CHICKEN

12
11
10
1
8

O~ O G~

CHICKEN

11
10
11
5
7’
5
7

CHICKEN

0

PIG TURKEY RAM TOTAL
15 13 13 55
14 15 10 52
5 12 11 51

0 0 0 0
14 15 10 52
12 12 14 50
PIG TURKEY RAM  TOTAL

14 13 10 49
14 11 11 48
13 10 12 48

15 9 11 48

10 9 13 46

13 8 10 43

13 8 10 43
PIG TURKEY RAM  TOTAL

12 12 14 50

13 12 11 48
11 13 11 47
13 12 10 46

13 11 9 42

13 10 7 42
13 6 13 42
12 7 9 39
14 9 6 37

7 6 10 31

8 4 6 23
PIG TURKEY RAM  TOTAL
12 8 12 44
11 11 8 41
10 10 10 40
11 8 2] 39
15 8 5] 38
14 5 10 36
14 5 7 33
11 8 8 32

4 6 6 24

5 5 8 24

5 5 7 24

1 1 2 4
PIG TURKEY RAM  TOTAL
12 10 7 40

9 8 8 35
11 6 7 35

9 9 7 30

3] 4 11 28
11 6 5 27

6 0 2 15
PIG TURKEY RAM TOTAL

3 1 2 6



NAT'L. CHAMPION
NAT'L CHAMP 2ND
NAT'L CHAMP 3RD

SENIOR CHAMPION
JUNICR CHAMPION

2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS

SMALLBORE HUNTER'S PISTOL - 2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIP

SUPER SENICR

MASTER CLASS
1
2
3
4 Ss
5
6 S8
7 S
AAA CLASS
1
2
3 J
4 J
5 S
6
7
8 S
9 S
10 S
11 S8
AA CLASS
1 J
2 S
3
4
5
6 S
7
8 S
9
10 s
11 S
12 S
A CLASS
1
2 J
3
4
5 J
6
7 sSs
B CLASS
1 Ss

Friday, June 21, 2013

AWARD
1435 - GIBSON, PRESTON W TROPHY
3657 - WEIR, JAMES LARRY TROPHY
2756 - HARLOW, KEATON TROPHY
1435 - GIBSON, PRESTON W TROPHY
3476 - JONES, MADELINE TROPHY
1619 - ADCOCK, AUBREY CERTIFICATE

1057 - LEGGETT, TERRY
1773 - HARLOW, WAYNE
29044 - GIUNTA SR, STEVE
1619 - ADCOCK, AUBREY
2210 - DRUMMOND, DALE E
1066 - LEGGETT, AL

2208 - DRUMMOND, ROB

3403 - KOSCIELNIAK, TONY
1625 - POINDEXTER, ROBERT "NEAL"
3294 - VAUGHN, RHIANNON
3476 - JONES, MADELINE

1627 - EISENHARDT, RICHARD
1546 - BOYDSTUN, JERRY
2974 - WEBSTER, CHRIS J
2758 - FREITAG , LOU

1540 - JONES, MICHAEL

1303 - VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.
2823 - JONES, PETERF

3643 - ANCINEC, HAYLEY
3633 - SHEPHERD, ROY
3300 - LEE, TIM

3626 - LAWRENCE, MATT
3649 - LEWIS, ALAN

3612 - ENZIAN, KEVIN
3390 - VAUGHN, TERRY G.
3646 - MARKWARDT, KIMBAL
3000 - MARHEFKA, JOHN
1049 - LANDRY, CLIFTON
1139 - WALKER, PAUL R.
2908 - LEGATES, RON

3619 - ANDERSON, DAVID
3550 - VAUGHN, KEVIN

3651 - SHEPHERD, KENNETH
3648 - TRAVIS, GILBERT
3645 - ANCINEC, BARRETT
3634 - LUCK, BRIAN

3632 - HILL, DONALED

3610 - JAMES, JR., WILLIAM E.

7 TOTAL
51 105
52 103
55 103
51 105
50 92
456 a3
7 TOTAL
49 100
48 a5
48 94
46 23
48 a0
43 90
43 88
z TOTAL
48 97
46 92
42 92
50 92
42 90
47 88
37 84
42 80
39 72
31 59
23 56
I TOTAL
44 86
41 85
33 79
36 78
39 78
40 74
32 73
38 71
24 55
24 46
24 45
4 19
7 TOTAL
40 75
35 64
30 63
35 59
28 56
27 50
15 33
7 TOTAL
6 18



2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
SMALLBORE HUNTER'S PISTOL - 2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

Friday, June 21, 2013

WINNER 2848 HALTOM CITY RIFLE & PISTOL 297
AAA 1625 POINDEXTER, ROBERT "NEAL" 92

S MAS 1435 GIBSON, PRESTON W 105

MAS 1057 LEGGETT, TERRY 100

SECOND 2847 TSRA JUNIOR LADIES GOLD 270
J AA 3643 ANCINEC, HAYLEY 86

J AAA 3476 JONES, MADELINE 92

J AAA 3294 VAUGHN, RHIANNON 92

AAA CLASS - TEAMS

1 2850 TEXAS--AUSTIN RIFLE CLUB 262
AAA 2756 HARLOW, KEATON 103

§ AAA 2758 FREITAG, LOU 80

AA 3300 LEE, TIM 79

2 2852 TEXAS 246
58 MAS 1056 LEGGETT, AL 90

S AAA 1540 JONES, MICHAEL 72

AAA 2974 WEBSTER, CHRISJ 84

3 2853 HALTOM CITY RPC JERKS 238
AAA 1546 BOYDSTUN, JERRY 88

5S AAA 2823 JONES, PETERF 56

MAS 2944 GIUNTA SR, STEVE 94

4 2833 RAM ROLLERS 207
S AAA 1303 VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J. 58

3§ MAS 1618 ADCOCK, AUBREY g3

AA 3000 MARHEFKA, JOHN 55

AA CLASS - TEAMS

1 2849 THE THREE STOOGES 234
AA 3390 VAUGHN, TERRY G. 73

AAA 3403 KOSCIELNIAK, TONY 97

J A 3550 VAUGHN, KEVIN 64

2 2851 BAYOU RIFLE: HOUSTON, TX 157
S AA 1049 LANDRY, CLIFTON 46

AA 3626 LAWRENCE, MATT 78

SS A 3632 HILL, DONALD 33



2013 NRA National Silhouette Championships
Smallbore Hunter's Pistol Metallic Sights
Competitor Statistics

Class Shooters Cateqgories Shooters
MAS 11 SENIOR 8
AAA 11 JUNIOR 5
AA 4 SUPER SENICR 4
A 6 WOMAN 1
State Shooters State Shooters State Shooters State Shooters

NC 1 NE 1 PA 1 X 25

VA 4

Total Competitors by Country

Country Shooters
USA 32

Total Competitors: 32



EQUIPMENT SURVEY LISTING - SMALLBORE HUNTER'S PISTOL METALLIC SIGHTS

GUN MANUFACTURER AMMUNITION
TIC 28 ELEY SPORT
ACTION \éVél:ICHESTER SUPER-X
SINGLE SHOT 28 SK PISTOL
SIGHT AGUILA
REPLACEMENT 27 WOLF TARGET
CCi STANDARD
ELEY MATCH
FEDERAL 510
FEDERAL CLASSIC
FIOCCHI
REMINGTON
RWS TARGET
SK

SIGHT NAME
WILLIAMS
KEN LIGHT
WILLIAMS/KEN LIGHT
BOMAR
TC

= a2 A A A RN WWR D

— = MO



WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENIOR
JUNIOR

MASYER CLASS
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2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
SMALLBORE HUNTER'S PISTOL METALLIC SIGHTS

Match #6 - Thursday, June 20, 2013
CHICKEN

1435 - GIBSON, PRESTONW
3476 - JONES, MADELINE
3643 - ANCINEC, HAYLEY

3647 - MARKWARDT, LORRAINE
1435 - GIBSON, PRESTONW
3476 - JONES, MADELINE

1773 HARLOW, WAYNE
1057 LEGGETT, TERRY
2756 HARLOW, KEATON
2758 FREITAG, LOU

2944 GIUNTA SR, STEVE
3284 VAUGHN, RHIANNON
2208 DRUMMOND, ROB
1540 JONES, MICHAEL
1619 ADCOCK, AUBREY

3403 KOSCIELNIAK, TONY
1056 LEGGETT, AL

AWARD
TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY

1625 POINDEXTER, ROBERT "NEAL"

3390 VAUGHN, TERRY G.
3300 LEE, TIM

2974 WEBSTER, CHRIS J
2210 DRUMMOND, DALEE
1303 VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.
1627 EISENHARDT, RICHARD
2823 JONES, PETERF

3619 ANDERSON, DAVID
3633 SHEPHERD, ROY
3550 VAUGHN, KEVIN

3646 MARKWARDT, KIMBAL
3000 MARHEFKA, JOHN

3634 LUCK, BRIAN

3645 ANCINEC, BARRETT
3610 JAMES, JR., WILLIAME.
3648 TRAVIS, GILBERT

3647 MARKWARDT, LORRAINE

15
11
13

3
15
11

CHICKEN

12
11
8

CHICKEN
11
10
10

[acRépcaliociieciiasllio]

CHICKEN
12
7
7
8
7

CHICKEN

LIN B OMm

PIG
13

15
14

TURKEY
11
12
12

2

TURKEY
i3
10

8
10

B~ oo~

—
<
0
~
l
-

-
o

Qo

]
C
el
oy
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<

PN WLd

RAM
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TOTAL
53

52
52



WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

SENIOR
JUNIOR

MASTER CLASS
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2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
SMALLBORE HUNTER'S PISTOL METALLIC SIGHTS
Match #8 - Friday, June 21, 2013

1435 -
3294 -
2944 -

1435 -
3204 -

1057
2756
1773
3476
1619
2758
2208
1540

3643
1625
3403
2974
1058
3300
3390
2210
1303
1627
2823

3619
3633
3646
3550
3000

3634
3645
3648
3610

GIBSON, PRESTON W
VAUGHN, RHIANNON
GIUNTA SR, STEVE

GIBSON, PRESTON W
VAUGHN, RHIANNON

LEGGETT, TERRY
HARLOW, KEATON
HARLOW, WAYNE
JONES, MADELINE
ADCOCK, AUBREY
FREITAG , LOU
DRUMMOND, ROB
JONES, MICHAEL

ANCINEC, HAYLEY

POINDEXTER, ROBERT "NEAL"

KOSCIELNIAK, TONY
WEBSTER, CHRIS J
LEGGETT, AL

LEE, TM

VAUGHN, TERRY G.
DRUMMOND, DALEE
VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.
EISENHARDT, RICHARD
JONES, PETERF

ANDERSON, DAVID
SHEPHERD, ROY
MARKWARDT, KIMBAL
VAUGHN, KEVIN
MARHEFKA, JOHN

LUCK, BRIAN
ANCINEC, BARRETT
TRAVIS, GILBERT
JAMES, JR., WILLIAME.

AWARD CHICKEN PIG
TROPHY 15 15
TROPHY 12 14
TROPHY 12 14
TROPHY 15 15
TROPHY 42 14
CHICKEN PIG
13 13
12 14
11 14
15 11
12 14
15 13
11 14
8 11
CHICKEN PIiG
10 12
11 13
it 14
12 13
11 9
8 11
8 12
7 9
9 8
7 12
7 10
CHICKEN PIG
12 12
6 10
9 8
7 6
8 12
CHICKEN PIiG
9 9
7 10
5 7
1 3

TJURKEY
13
1
10

13
11

TURKEY

TURKEY
12
11
11
7
6

RAM TOTAL
14 57
13 50
13 49
14 57
13 50
RAM  TOTAL

11 48
11 48
11 456
10 46
11 48
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NAT'L. CHAMPION
NAT'L CHAMP 2ND
NAT'L. CHAMP 3RD

SENIOR CHAMPION
JUNIOR CHAMPION

2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS

SMALLBORE HUNTER'S PISTOL METALLIC SIGHTS - 2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIP

SUPER SENIOR

MASTER CLASS

tDm"-lO'JOI-th-\E W~ Db W=
[
n

88

88

Friday, June 21, 2013

AWARD
1435 - GIBSON, PRESTON W TROPHY
1057 - LEGGETT, TERRY TROPHY
3476 - JONES, MADELINE TROPHY
1435 - GIBSON, PRESTON W TROPHY
3476 - JONES, MADELINE TROPHY
1619 - ADCOCK, AUBREY CERTIFICATE

1773 - HARLOW, WAYNE
3284 - VAUGHN, RHIANNON
2756 - HARLOW, KEATON
2944 - GIUNTA SR, STEVE
2758 - FREITAG , LOU

1619 - ADCOCK, AUBREY
2208 - DRUMMOND, ROB
1540 - JONES, MICHAEL

3643 - ANCINEC, HAYLEY

3403 - KOSCIELNIAK, TONY
1625 - POINDEXTER, ROBERT "NEAL"
1086 - LEGGETT, AL

2974 - WEBSTER, CHRIS J
3300 - LEE, TIM

3380 - VAUGHN, TERRY G.
2210 - DRUMMOND, DALE E
1303 - VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.
1627 - EISENHARDT, RICHARD
2823 - JONES, PETERF

3619 - ANDERSON, DAVID
3633 - SHEPHERD, ROY
3550 - VAUGHN, KEVIN

3646 - MARKWARDT, KIMBAL
3000 - MARHEFKA, JOHN

3634 - LUCK, BRIAN

3645 - ANCINEC, BARRETT
3648 - TRAVIS, GILBERT

3610 - JAMES, JR., WILLIAM E.

57
48
46

57
46
46

46
50
48
49
44
46
41
38

46
45
45
38
42
37
34
33
29
25
22

42
34
32
34
26

31

30

24
7

110
98
84

TOTAL

98
92
@1
91
87
84
82
78

TOTAL

98
95
85
82
77
74
72
67
61
56
52

TOTAL
85
72
67
57
45

TOTAL
60
53
39
24



2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS

SMALLBORE HUNTER'S PISTOL METALLIC SIGHTS - 2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE TEAM CHAMPIONSHIE

WINNER 2855

SECOND 2854

MASTER CLASS - TEAMS

1 2857

AAA CLASS - TEAMS

1 2858

2 2834

AA CLASS - TEAMS

1 2856

Friday, June 21, 2013

HALTOM CITY RIFLE & PISTOL
AAA 1625 POINDEXTER, ROBERT "NEAL"
S MAS 1435 GIBSON, PRESTON W
MAS 1067 LEGGETT, TERRY

TSRA JUNIOR LADIES GOLD
J AAA 3643 ANCINEC, HAYLEY
J MAS 3476 JONES, MADELINE
J MAS 3294 VAUGHN, RHIANNON

TEXAS--AUSTIN RIFLE CLUB

MAS 2756 HARLOW, KEATON
S MAS 2758 FREITAG, LOU
AAA 3300 LEE, TiM

TEXAS

S8 AAA 1056 LEGGETT, AL
S MAS 1540 JONES, MICHAEL
AAA 2974 WEBSTER, CHRIS J

RAM ROLLERS

S AAA 1303 VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.
§S MAS 1619 ADCOCK, AUBREY
AA 3000 MARHEFKA, JOHN

THE THREE STOOGES

AAA 3300 VAUGHN, TERRY G.
AAA 3403 KOSCIELNIAK, TONY
J o AA - 3550 VAUGHN, KEVIN

295

252

91
87
74

237

82
78
77

190

61
84
45

234

72
95
67



PLLACE AWARD
NAT'L CHAMPION

RANK

HUNTER'S PISTOL - FOUR GUN AGGREGATE - 2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIP

S8

88

w0

nwm<~awm

2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Friday, June 21, 2013

AWARD 183 284 587 688

GIBSON, PRESTON W TROPHY/RING 105 103 105 110
1&3 284 537 688

1057 LEGGETT, TERRY 103 101 100 100
1773 HARLOW, WAYNE 100 103 95 98
3403  KOSCIELNIAK, TONY 95 97 97 95
3204 VAUGHN, RHIANNON 99 97 92 92
2756  HARLOW, KEATON 103 82 103 91
1625 POINDEXTER, ROBERT "NEAL" 95 92 92 85
3476 JONES, MADELINE 88 85 92 98
2944  GIUNTA SR, STEVE 84 91 94 o
1619  ADCOCK, AUBREY 97 84 93 84
3643  ANCINEC, HAYLEY 84 84 86 08
1056 LEGGETT, AL 93 83 00 82
2208 DRUMMOND, ROB 80 88 88 82
2758  FREITAG, LOU 77 85 80 87
3619 ANDERSON, DAVID 79 72 75 85
2074 WEBSTER, CHRIS J 76 73 84 77
1627  EISENHARDT, RICHARD 96 64 90 56
3300 LEE, TIM 73 79 79 74
3633  SHEPHERD, ROY 71 75 85 72
1540  JONES, MICHAEL 69 83 72 78
2210  DRUMMOND, DALE E 84 60 90 67
3390 VAUGHN, TERRY G. 65 63 73 72
3646  MARKWARDT, KIMBAL 72 67 71 57
3550 VAUGHN, KEVIN 65 54 64 67
1303 VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J. 56 63 59 61
2823  JONES, PETERF 72 50 56 52
3648  TRAVIS, GILBERT 54 63 59 39
3000 MARHEFKA, JOHN 59 55 55 45
3634 LUCK, BRIAN 45 52 50 60
3645 ANCINEC, BARRETT 43 44 56 53
3610  JAMES, JR., WILLIAME. 23 24 18 24

TOTAL
423

TOTAL
404
386
384
380
379
364
363
360
358
352
348
338
329
311
310
306
305
303
302
301
273
267
250
241
230
215
214
207
196
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